

Ô

C.A.No. 3512-3513 OF 1997  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 15-16 & 17-18,19-20 & 21-22 In Civil Appeal No.3512-3513/1997 @@  
CC

AGAUTA SUGAR & CHEMICALS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS Respondent (s)

( For directions and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. KK Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder K Sethi, adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

For Res.No. 12 Mr. VM Singh, In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
I.A. Nos. 15-18:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the respondent states  
that the applications be permitted to be  
withdrawn. Ordered as prayed.

I.A. Nos. 19-20, 21-22:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Mr. VM Singh, appearing for respondent No. 12, prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file a detailed reply. In case such a reply is filed, the appellant is granted a week's time to file a rejoinder.

List after three weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master