

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.19-20 & 21-22 In Civil Appeal No.3512-3513/1997

AGAUTA SUGAR & CHEMICALS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For directions and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 10/12/2001 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder K. Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
State Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Janjani, Adv.

No.7 Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

No.12 In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

After the matter was heard at length, Mr. K.k. Venugopal, learned senior counsel stated that let these applications Nos. 19 & 20 of 2001 may be allowed to be withdrawn. Ordered as prayed for.

.SP1

Sarita (Prem Prakash)@@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A